
2014-15 Missouri Valley Conference

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

END OF REGULAR SEASON (Conference games only)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Wichita State 18 17-1 1221 67.8

2. Indiana State 18 11-7 1204 66.9

3. Illinois State 18 11-7 1188 66.0

4. Evansville 18 9-9 1131 62.8

5. Northern Iowa 18 16-2 1130 62.8

6. Loyola 18 8-10 1043 57.9

7. Drake 18 6-12 1038 57.7

8. Southern Illinois 18 4-14 1028 57.1

9. Bradley 18 3-15 1007 55.9

10. Missouri State 18 5-13 989 54.9

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 18 940 52.2

2. Wichita State 18 953 52.9

3. Illinois State 18 1085 60.3

4. Loyola 18 1097 60.9

5. Bradley 18 1133 62.9

6. Missouri State 18 1141 63.4

7. Southern Illinois 18 1146 63.7

8. Evansville 18 1154 64.1

9. Indiana State 18 1163 64.6

10. Drake 18 1167 64.8

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin

1. Wichita State 18 67.8 52.9 +14.9

2. Northern Iowa 18 62.8 52.2 +10.6

3. Illinois State 18 66.0 60.3 +5.7

4. Indiana State 18 66.9 64.6 +2.3

5. Evansville 18 62.8 64.1 -1.3

6. Loyola 18 57.9 60.9 -3.0

7. Southern Illinois 18 57.1 63.7 -6.6

8. Bradley 18 55.9 62.9 -7.0

9. Drake 18 57.7 64.8 -7.2

10. Missouri State 18 54.9 63.4 -8.4

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Drake 18 190 250  . 7 6 0

2. Indiana State 18 252 337  . 7 4 8

3. Evansville 18 305 413  . 7 3 8

4. Illinois State 18 239 324  . 7 3 8

5. Northern Iowa 18 196 266  . 7 3 7

6. Wichita State 18 252 352  . 7 1 6

7. Missouri State 18 192 272  . 7 0 6

8. Bradley 18 204 293  . 6 9 6

9. Southern Illinois 18 238 346  . 6 8 8

10. Loyola 18 147 231  . 6 3 6

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Northern Iowa 18 396 817  . 4 8 5

2. Loyola 18 394 863  . 4 5 7

3. Wichita State 18 424 945  . 4 4 9

4. Drake 18 360 809  . 4 4 5

5. Evansville 18 383 864  . 4 4 3

6. Indiana State 18 404 913  . 4 4 2

7. Illinois State 18 420 980  . 4 2 9

8. Southern Illinois 18 356 870  . 4 0 9

9. Missouri State 18 364 909  . 4 0 0

10. Bradley 18 356 945  . 3 7 7

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Wichita State 18 329 875  . 3 7 6

2. Northern Iowa 18 336 870  . 3 8 6

3. Illinois State 18 364 886  . 4 1 1

4. Indiana State 18 404 956  . 4 2 3

5. Missouri State 18 400 934  . 4 2 8

6. Evansville 18 408 932  . 4 3 8

7. Bradley 18 390 874  . 4 4 6

8. Loyola 18 405 870  . 4 6 6

9. Southern Illinois 18 392 832  . 4 7 1

10. Drake 18 429 886  . 4 8 4

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Drake 18 128 301  . 4 2 5

2. Northern Iowa 18 142 347  . 4 0 9

3. Indiana State 18 144 356  . 4 0 4

4. Loyola 18 108 281  . 3 8 4

5. Wichita State 18 121 327  . 3 7 0

6. Illinois State 18 109 316  . 3 4 5

7. Southern Illinois 18 78 240  . 3 2 5

8. Evansville 18 60 190  . 3 1 6

9. Bradley 18 91 336  . 2 7 1

10. Missouri State 18 69 271  . 2 5 5

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Wichita State 18 75 240  . 3 1 3

2. Northern Iowa 18 101 322  . 3 1 4

3. Illinois State 18 94 289  . 3 2 5

4. Evansville 18 98 296  . 3 3 1

5. Loyola 18 102 302  . 3 3 8

6. Bradley 18 120 331  . 3 6 3

7. Indiana State 18 101 275  . 3 6 7

8. Missouri State 18 112 297  . 3 7 7

9. Drake 18 127 318  . 3 9 9

10. Southern Illinois 18 120 295  . 4 0 7

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Illinois State 18 631 35.1

2. Wichita State 18 625 34.7

3. Missouri State 18 572 31.8

Bradley 18 572 31.8

5. Indiana State 18 561 31.2

6. Evansville 18 544 30.2

7. Southern Illinois 18 538 29.9

8. Northern Iowa 18 532 29.6

9. Loyola 18 485 26.9

10. Drake 18 450 25.0

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 18 495 27.5

2. Southern Illinois 18 521 28.9

3. Drake 18 525 29.2

4. Loyola 18 535 29.7

5. Wichita State 18 544 30.2

6. Illinois State 18 550 30.6

7. Evansville 18 572 31.8

8. Missouri State 18 576 32.0

9. Indiana State 18 590 32.8

10. Bradley 18 602 33.4
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REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Wichita State 18 625 34.7 544 30.2 +4.5

2. Illinois State 18 631 35.1 550 30.6 +4.5

3. Northern Iowa 18 532 29.6 495 27.5 +2.1

4. Southern Illinois 18 538 29.9 521 28.9 +0.9

5. Missouri State 18 572 31.8 576 32.0 -0.2

6. Evansville 18 544 30.2 572 31.8 -1.6

7. Indiana State 18 561 31.2 590 32.8 -1.6

8. Bradley 18 572 31.8 602 33.4 -1.7

9. Loyola 18 485 26.9 535 29.7 -2.8

10. Drake 18 450 25.0 525 29.2 -4.2

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G

1. Wichita State 18 84 4.7

2. Illinois State 18 74 4.1

3. Evansville 18 68 3.8

4. Missouri State 18 62 3.4

5. Indiana State 18 53 2.9

6. Southern Illinois 18 47 2.6

7. Bradley 18 45 2.5

8. Northern Iowa 18 43 2.4

9. Loyola 18 33 1.8

10. Drake 18 29 1.6

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G

1. Wichita State 18 246 13.7

2. Indiana State 18 242 13.4

3. Evansville 18 238 13.2

4. Northern Iowa 18 216 12.0

5. Loyola 18 215 11.9

6. Drake 18 212 11.8

7. Illinois State 18 201 11.2

8. Missouri State 18 187 10.4

9. Bradley 18 167 9.3

10. Southern Illinois 18 145 8.1

STEALS G No. Avg/G

1. Illinois State 18 133 7.4

2. Bradley 18 119 6.6

3. Wichita State 18 118 6.6

4. Loyola 18 117 6.5

5. Southern Illinois 18 107 5.9

6. Northern Iowa 18 103 5.7

7. Evansville 18 95 5.3

8. Indiana State 18 94 5.2

9. Missouri State 18 88 4.9

10. Drake 18 73 4.1

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Wichita State 18 156 8.7 213 11.8 +3.2

2. Bradley 18 216 12.0 240 13.3 +1.3

3. Illinois State 18 230 12.8 242 13.4 +0.7

4. Northern Iowa 18 188 10.4 198 11.0 +0.6

5. Evansville 18 229 12.7 230 12.8 +0.1

6. Loyola 18 220 12.2 218 12.1 -0.1

7. Indiana State 18 245 13.6 236 13.1 -0.5

8. Southern Illinois 18 225 12.5 214 11.9 -0.6

9. Drake 18 208 11.6 177 9.8 -1.7

10. Missouri State 18 229 12.7 178 9.9 -2.8

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio

1. Wichita State 18 246 13.7 156 8.7 1.6

2. Northern Iowa 18 216 12.0 188 10.4 1.1

3. Evansville 18 238 13.2 229 12.7 1.0

4. Drake 18 212 11.8 208 11.6 1.0

5. Indiana State 18 242 13.4 245 13.6 1.0

6. Loyola 18 215 11.9 220 12.2 1.0

7. Illinois State 18 201 11.2 230 12.8 0.9

8. Missouri State 18 187 10.4 229 12.7 0.8

9. Bradley 18 167 9.3 216 12.0 0.8

10. Southern Illinois 18 145 8.1 225 12.5 0.6

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Illinois State 18 229 12.7

2. Bradley 18 190 10.6

Wichita State 18 190 10.6

4. Missouri State 18 183 10.2

5. Southern Illinois 18 164 9.1

6. Indiana State 18 149 8.3

7. Loyola 18 146 8.1

8. Evansville 18 136 7.6

9. Northern Iowa 18 121 6.7

10. Drake 18 106 5.9

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Wichita State 18 435 24.2

2. Indiana State 18 412 22.9

3. Northern Iowa 18 411 22.8

4. Evansville 18 408 22.7

5. Illinois State 18 402 22.3

6. Missouri State 18 389 21.6

7. Bradley 18 382 21.2

8. Southern Illinois 18 374 20.8

9. Drake 18 344 19.1

10. Loyola 18 339 18.8

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Southern Illinois 18 374 112 .770

2. Wichita State 18 435 157 .735

3. Northern Iowa 18 411 154 .727

4. Evansville 18 408 167 .710

5. Bradley 18 382 159 .706

6. Illinois State 18 402 171 .702

7. Missouri State 18 389 178 .686

8. Drake 18 344 158 .685

9. Indiana State 18 412 190 .684

10. Loyola 18 339 168 .669

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Illinois State 18 229 379 .377

2. Wichita State 18 190 387 .329

3. Missouri State 18 183 398 .315

4. Bradley 18 190 443 .300

5. Southern Illinois 18 164 409 .286

6. Loyola 18 146 367 .285

7. Indiana State 18 149 400 .271

8. Northern Iowa 18 121 341 .262

9. Evansville 18 136 405 .251

10. Drake 18 106 367 .224
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3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G

1. Indiana State 18 144 8.0

2. Northern Iowa 18 142 7.9

3. Drake 18 128 7.1

4. Wichita State 18 121 6.7

5. Illinois State 18 109 6.1

6. Loyola 18 108 6.0

7. Bradley 18 91 5.1

8. Southern Illinois 18 78 4.3

9. Missouri State 18 69 3.8

10. Evansville 18 60 3.3



2014-15 Missouri Valley Conference

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

END OF REGULAR SEASON (Conference games only)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Wichita State 17-1  . 9 4 4 67.8 52.9 17-1  . 9 4 4 67.8 52.9

Northern Iowa 16-2  . 8 8 9 62.8 52.2 16-2  . 8 8 9 62.8 52.2

Indiana State 11-7  . 6 1 1 66.9 64.6 11-7  . 6 1 1 66.9 64.6

Illinois State 11-7  . 6 1 1 66.0 60.3 11-7  . 6 1 1 66.0 60.3

Evansville 9-9  . 5 0 0 62.8 64.1 9-9  . 5 0 0 62.8 64.1

Loyola 8-10  . 4 4 4 57.9 60.9 8-10  . 4 4 4 57.9 60.9

Drake 6-12  . 3 3 3 57.7 64.8 6-12  . 3 3 3 57.7 64.8

Missouri State 5-13  . 2 7 8 54.9 63.4 5-13  . 2 7 8 54.9 63.4

Southern Illinois 4-14  . 2 2 2 57.1 63.7 4-14  . 2 2 2 57.1 63.7

Bradley 3-15  . 1 6 7 55.9 62.9 3-15  . 1 6 7 55.9 62.9

Current unbeaten streak

Wichita State -- 8

Illinois State -- 4

Loyola -- 2

Southern Illinois -- 1

Indiana State -- 1

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Bradley 18 1007-1133 55.9-62.9 -7.0 356-945  . 3 7 7 91-336  . 2 7 1 204-293  . 6 9 6 572 602 -1.7

Drake 18 1038-1167 57.7-64.8 -7.2 360-809  . 4 4 5 128-301  . 4 2 5 190-250  . 7 6 0 450 525 -4.2

Evansville 18 1131-1154 62.8-64.1 -1.3 383-864  . 4 4 3 60-190  . 3 1 6 305-413  . 7 3 8 544 572 -1.6

Illinois State 18 1188-1085 66.0-60.3 +5.7 420-980  . 4 2 9 109-316  . 3 4 5 239-324  . 7 3 8 631 550 +4.5

Indiana State 18 1204-1163 66.9-64.6 +2.3 404-913  . 4 4 2 144-356  . 4 0 4 252-337  . 7 4 8 561 590 -1.6

Loyola 18 1043-1097 57.9-60.9 -3.0 394-863  . 4 5 7 108-281  . 3 8 4 147-231  . 6 3 6 485 535 -2.8

Missouri State 18 989-1141 54.9-63.4 -8.4 364-909  . 4 0 0 69-271  . 2 5 5 192-272  . 7 0 6 572 576 -0.2

Northern Iowa 18 1130-940 62.8-52.2 +10.6 396-817  . 4 8 5 142-347  . 4 0 9 196-266  . 7 3 7 532 495 +2.1

Southern Illinois 18 1028-1146 57.1-63.7 -6.6 356-870  . 4 0 9 78-240  . 3 2 5 238-346  . 6 8 8 538 521 +0.9

Wichita State 18 1221-953 67.8-52.9 +14.9 424-945  . 4 4 9 121-327  . 3 7 0 252-352  . 7 1 6 625 544 +4.5

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Bradley 9-54641 6071 9-49559 5507 0-0 0 18-104200 5789

Drake 9-32492 3610 9-46969 5219 0-0 0 18-79461 4414

Evansville 9-42579 4731 9-47115 5235 0-0 0 18-89694 4983

Illinois State 9-54394 6044 9-50235 5582 0-0 0 18-104629 5813

Indiana State 9-41546 4616 9-46259 5140 0-0 0 18-87805 4878

Loyola 9-20195 2244 9-49226 5470 0-0 0 18-69421 3857

Missouri State 9-47561 5285 9-43267 4807 0-0 0 18-90828 5046

Northern Iowa 9-53555 5951 9-48723 5414 0-0 0 18-102278 5682

Southern Illinois 9-45471 5052 9-47089 5232 0-0 0 18-92560 5142

Wichita State 9-94554 10506 9-58546 6505 0-0 0 18-153100 8506

Totals 90-486988 5411 90-486988 5411 0-0 0 180-973976 5411


